

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, J&K

Subject: Deputation of Lecturers as Academic Officers in Jammu & Kashmir Board of School Education.

Reference: F(Acad-CDRW/AOs/JD/B/23, Dated: 08.04.2023 from JKBOSE.

Government Order No: 173–JK(Edu) of 2023 Dated: 14.06.2023

In the interest of administration, the services of following Lecturers of School Education Department are placed at the disposal of J&K, Board of School Education for their posting as Academic Officers for a period of two years on deputation basis.

S.No	Name Mr.	Designation	Place of posting
1	Iftikar Imran	Lecturer Functional English	BHSS Mujgund, Srinagar
2	Zubair Ahmad Khatlani	Lecturer Physics	HSS Salamabad, Uri, Baramulla

The period of deputation shall be governed by the standard terms and conditions of deputation as contained in the Schedule XVIII of J&K Civil Services Regulations (Vol-II) read with SRO-192 dated 28.05.2007. The officers shall retain their lien and promotions prospects in their parent department viz. School Education Department.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Alok Kumar)IRS Principal Secretary to the Government

No:-Edu-BOSE/10/2021-01

Copy to the:-

- Dated: 14.06.2023
- 1. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director, JKSCERT.
- 3. Secretary, JKBOSE.
- 4. Director School Education, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 5. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor.
- 6. Chief Education Officer____
- 7. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 8. Concerned officer(s).
- 9. I/c website.
- 10. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

Abrol) JKA (Abhish

Deputy Secretary to the Government. School Education Department